10/15/2012 10:20

<sup>2538598915</sup> **700494798** 

P10745/2012<sup>DE PS</sup>

PAGE 02/06

Fornt PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	world (see a second description)
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	o record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
AGHG INTERNATIONAL, LLC	Name: AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Citizenship (see guidelines)US Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)OCTOBER 14, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other LLC Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MARK; AlceCure	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,157,391 (10/17/2006)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 24722 - 104TH AVENUE, S.E.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City KENT	8. Payment Information:
State WASHINGTON Zip 98030-5322	
Phone Number: (253) 859-9128	Deposit Account Number 07-1813
Docket Number: AG2-3617.01-T	Authorized User Name R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.
Email Address:usptomail@earthlink.net	
9. Signature: K. Kenne Horollor	OCTOBER 15, 2012  Date
Signatule R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.	Total annulus of house instruction course
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ACHG INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-105, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, adopted and used the below identified trademark:

TRADEMARK U.S. REGISTRATION DATE OF REGISTRATION

AlceCure 3,157,391 October 17, 2006

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-105, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and the U.S. Trademark Registration thereof, with respect to which a copy of the issued Registration Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and any renewal or new applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACEG INTERNATIONAL, LLC, (a Washington limited liability company) hereby assigns to AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC, (a Washington limited liability company) all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3,157,391 thereof. This assignment is effective as of the 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2006.

AGEC\_INTERNATIONAL, LLC (a Washington limited liability company)

By: Douglas N. Jewett
Its: WALACKX MIMBIA

Dated: OCTOBER LLT, 2012

Done at <u>B读LL家()()</u>, Washington,

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ACCOMPANYING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK: AloeCure

U.S.TM Reg.No:

REGISTRATION DATE:

3,157,391

October 17, 2006

Serial No.

FILING DATE:

78/700,515

August 25, 2005

Assignor: AGEG INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(a Washington limited liability company)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-105

Bellevue, Washington, 98005, United States of America

Assignee: American Global Health Group, LLC

(a Washington limited liability company)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-105

Bellevue, Washington, 98005, United States of America

American Global Health Group, LLC hereby accepts assignment of above identified Trademark, the goodwill the associated and any related trademark therewith, registrations or applications, state or federal, effective as of the 26°t day of October, 2006.

AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC

(a Washington limited liability company)

glas N/ Jewett

Dated: OCTOBER  $\frac{14}{7}$ , 2012

Done at Bringuis , Washington EXHIBIT A DIJEWELL

Copy of US Trademark Registration No. 3,157,391

Mark: AloeCure

Page 3 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0073